✓ All service and maintenance work will be performed by qualified and trained personnel employed and supervised directly 
by WORTH & COMPANY, INC. 

✓ WORTH & COMPANY, INC. has technicians on call to provide our customers with emergency service and repairs 
twenty four (24) hours a day, three hundred and sixty five (365) days per year. 

✓ WORTH & COMPANY, INC. is not responsible for deficiencies found with equipment covered under this Agreement, 
which existed prior to the Effective Date. All such deficiencies will be reported to the owner at the time of the first